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Week 49, 2023. 03 Dec 2023 - 09 Dec 2023
Footfall Report for:

Fitzrovia BID

Year to date %

2023 2022

Fitzrovia BID 13.1% 59.9%
Greater London 6.9% 45.4%
High Street Index

(Westminster) 10.1% 64.0%
High Street Index - BDSU

(BDSU - Multifunctional) 2.4% 31.7%
UK 3.0% 32.3%

Year on year %

2023
5.0%
-4.3%

-4.9%
-5.4%
-7.1%

2022
31.0%
26.5%

32.7%

12.2%
16.2%

Week on week %

2023
0.2%
1.4%

1.8%
-0.7%
-1.7%

2022
0.5%
2.7%

3.9%
-1.7%
-0.9%

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Week on Week) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters

available in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

Headlines

The total number of visitors to Fitzrovia BID for the last 52 weeks is 42,914,219 which is 13.5% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 41,272,652 which is 13.1% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to Fitzrovia BID in week commencing 3 December 2023 was 896,617.

The busiest day in week commencing 3 December 2023 was Friday with 168,051 visitors.

The peak hour of the week was 13:00 on Friday 8 December 2023 with footfall of 13,098.

Footfall Counts by week
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Footfall Counts by day

200,000
150,000
100,000
50,000 I I I
0 : Weekly
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat totals
I This Week 67,223 114,486 110,979 152,734 147,161 168,051 135,983 896,617
Previous Week 68,596 109,822 122,883 154,042 159,690 157,146 123,027 895,206
Previous Year 75,529 128,127 138,023 130,802 140,382 136,319 104,706 853,888
I 2 Years Ago 55,486 93,068 93,321 104,793 103,875 119,426 81,822 651,791
Week on week % -2.0% 4.2% -9.7% -0.8% -7.8% 6.9% 10.5%
Year on year % -11.0% -10.6% -19.6% 16.8% 4.8% 23.3% 29.9%
% of week 7.5% 12.8% 12.4% 17.0% 16.4% 18.7% 15.2%
Footfall Counts by hour
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Footfall Counts by week
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Footfall Counts by location

I This Week Previous Week

250,000
200,000
150,000
100,000

50,000

0|I H H ‘I

Charlotte Tottenham
Court Court
Svt\;ﬁ"e; n?t R?)g:r;t Road at Road at
Hill Heals Maple Marks and
House Spencer
This Week 35,428 98,112 102,068 102,213
Previous Week 34,756 97,445 101,473 103,308
Previous Year 37,032 108,354 112,924 60,120
2 Years Ago 24,816 86,054 84,638 47,923
Week on Week % 1.9% 0.7 % 0.6 % -1.1%
Year on Year % -4.3% -9.5% -9.6 % 70.0 %

Footfall Counts by location

Tottenham Tottenham

Previous Year [ 2 Years Ago

Tottenham

Courtroad _Court TGO
at the Sainsbury Road at
Court s Dominion
111,347 213,258 234,191

115,909 211,439 230,876
130,184 217,785 187,489
101,812 173,817 132,731
-3.9% 0.9% 1.4%

-14.5% 2.1% 249 %

Reporting dates

I Tottenham Court Road at Dominion, 26.1 %

Il Tottenham Court Road at Sainsburys, 23.8 %

Il Tottenham Court road at the Court, 12.4 %
Tottenham Court Road at Marks and Spencer, 11.4 %

Il Tottenham Court Road at Maple House, 11.4 %

I Tottenham Court Road at Heals, 10.9 %

I Charlotte Street at William Hill, 4.0 %

This week - 03 December 2023 - 09 December 2023

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. Week 1, 2023 to Week 49 ,

2023 Vs Week 1, 2022 to Week 49 , 2022

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this week compared to the same week in the previous year.Week49, 2023 Vs Week 49, 2022

Week on Week % Change is the % change in footfall for this week from the previous week. Week 49 2023 Vs Week 48 2023
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The Week 49, 2023. 03 Dec 2023 - 09 Dec 2023

Eitzroviah_ 2019 Comparison for:
rartnership Fitzrovia BID

2019 comparison for Fitzrovia BID

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2022 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This is provided in the
section below and shows your current performance in 2022 against the similar time period in 2019

Headlines

Year to date % Year on year %

2023 Vs 2019 2023 Vs 2019
Fitzrovia BID -7.4 % 0.0 %
Greater London -14.0 % -9.3 %
High Street Index ) 0 a0
(Westminster) 16.4 % 7.6 %
High Street Index - BDSU 0 0
(BDSU - Multifunctional) -14.4 % -16.7 %
UK -13.9% -14.7 %

Fitzrovia BID is compared to the high street index.

Footfall Counts by day

200,000
150,000
100,000
50,000 I
0 . Weekly
Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat totals
I This Week 67,223 114,486 110,979 152,734 147,161 168,051 135,983 896,617
I Year 2019 84,036 144,410 132,560 150,787 134,021 145,728 105,093 896,635
2023 v 2019 % -20.0 % -20.7 % -16.3 % 1.3% 9.8 % 15.3% 29.4%
% of week 7.5% 12.8% 12.4% 17.0% 16.4% 18.7% 15.2%
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Footfall Counts by location

Charlotte Street at William Hill

Tottenham Court Road at
Dominion

Tottenham Court Road at Heals

Tottenham Court Road at Maple
House

Tottenham Court Road at Marks
and Spencer

Tottenham Court Road at
Sainsburys

Tottenham Court road at the
Court

This
week

35,428
234,191
98,112

102,068

102,213

213,258

111,347

2019

27,522
146,686
126,359

77,073

74,564

275,760

168,671
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I Year 2019
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